

# YOUR TRIP TO:

53 Steves Ln

1 HR 43 MIN | 80.4 MI 

Est. fuel cost: \$5.07

Trip time based on traffic conditions as of 2:36 PM on October 13, 2020. Current Traffic: Moderate



Print a full health report of your car with HUM Vehicle Diagnostics (800) 906-2501

\*\*\*\*\* GENERAL SOUTH BRONX AREA DEEGAN START\*\*\*\*\*



Mott Haven, NY



1. Start out going **southwest** on Willis Ave toward E 135th St.

Then 0.13 miles ----- 0.13 total miles



2. Turn **right** onto E 135th St.

*E 135th St is just past E 136th St.*

*R S V S-S is on the left.*

Then 0.07 miles ----- 0.20 total miles



3. Merge onto Major Deegan Expy/I-87 N via the ramp on the **left** toward Albany.

*If you reach Alexander Ave you've gone a little too far.*

Then 2.43 miles ----- 2.63 total miles



4. Take the I-95/US-1/Cr Bronx Expwy exit, EXIT 7N-S, toward **G Washington Br/Trenton/New Haven**.

Then 0.17 miles ----- 2.80 total miles



5. Merge onto Alexander Hamilton Bridge/I-95 S/US-1 S via EXIT 7S on the **left** toward **G Washington Br/Trenton**.

Then 0.54 miles ----- 3.34 total miles













6. Keep **left** to take I-95 S/US-1 S toward **Upper Level/George Washington Br** (Crossing into **New Jersey**).


Then 1.74 miles ----- 5.08 total miles



7. Take EXIT 74.

Then 0.08 miles ----- 5.16 total miles

-  8. Merge onto Palisades Interstate Pkwy (Crossing into **New York**).  
----- Then 19.04 miles ----- 24.20 total miles
-  9. Merge onto I-87 N via EXIT 9W toward **Albany** (Portions toll).  
----- Then 23.78 miles ----- 47.98 total miles
-  10. Take the exit toward **TOLL BOOTHS/GET TICKET/US-6/Harriman/NY-17**.  
----- Then 0.55 miles ----- 48.53 total miles
-  11. Merge onto I-87 N via the ramp on the **left** toward **TOLL BOOTHS/GET TICKET** (Portions toll).  
----- Then 15.06 miles ----- 63.59 total miles
-  12. Take the I-84 exit, EXIT 17, toward **NY-300/NY-17K**.  
----- Then 0.52 miles ----- 64.11 total miles
-  13. Keep left to take the **NY-300** ramp toward **Newburgh/NY-17K**.  
----- Then 0.24 miles ----- 64.36 total miles
-  14. Turn **left** onto Route 300/NY-300.  
----- Then 2.70 miles ----- 67.06 total miles
-  15. Stay **straight** to go onto State Route 32/NY-32.  
----- Then 9.15 miles ----- 76.21 total miles
-  16. Turn **left** onto Route 44 55/US-44 W/NY-55.  
*Route 44 55 is 0.1 miles past Molson Blvd.*  
*If you reach Sleepy Valley Rd you've gone about 0.5 miles too far.*  
----- Then 1.45 miles ----- 77.66 total miles
-  17. Turn **right** onto State Route 208/Shawangunk Mountains Scenic Byway/NY-208.  
*State Route 208 is 0.4 miles past Nasone Pl.*  
*If you reach Michelle Dr you've gone about 0.4 miles too far.*  
----- Then 1.19 miles ----- 78.86 total miles


 **18. 443 STATE ROUTE 208 is on the left.**  
*If you reach Phillies Bridge Rd you've gone a little too far.*

 **443 State Route 208**


This leg of your trip is:

**1 hour 26 minutes • 78.86 miles**


----- Start of next leg of route -----

 **19. Start out going northeast on State Route 208/Shawangunk Mountains Scenic Byway/NY-208 toward Phillies Bridge Rd.**


----- Then 0.00 miles ----- 78.86 total miles

 **20. Take the 1st left onto Phillies Bridge Rd.**  
*If you reach Jenkinstown Rd you've gone about 0.8 miles too far.*


----- Then 0.93 miles ----- 79.79 total miles

 **21. Take the 1st left onto Dusinberre Rd.**  
*If you reach Old Ford Rd you've gone a little too far.*

----- Then 0.23 miles ----- 80.02 total miles

 **22. Take the 1st right onto Steves Ln.**  
*If you reach Ganzer Ln you've gone about 0.3 miles too far.*

----- Then 0.38 miles ----- 80.40 total miles

 **23. 53 STEVES LN is on the left.**  
*Your destination is 0.2 miles past Osprey Ln.*

*If you reach Steves Ln you've gone about 0.5 miles too far.*

 **53 Steves Ln**

This leg of your trip is:

**3 minutes • 1.54 miles**

